
2025 
Margaretta High School 

Varsity Football Schedule 
                       Revised 3/10/25 

 
Day Date  School     Place  Time 
Sat.  Aug. 9  South Central - Scrimmage  Away  10:00 
Thur. Aug. 14  Monroeville - Scrimmage  Home  6:00 
Fri. Aug. 22  Vermilion    Away  7:00 
Fri. Aug. 29  Western Reserve   Home  7:00 
Fri. Sept. 5  Brookside    Home  7:00 
Fri. Sept. 12 Willard     Away  7:00 
Fri. Sept. 19 Northwood    Home  7:00 

 Fri.         Sept. 26 Woodmore    Away  7:00 
Fri.         Oct. 3  Hopewell Loudon   Away  7:00 
Sat. Oct. 11  Calvert     Away  5:00 

 Fri.         Oct. 17  Lakota     Home  7:00 
Fri. Oct. 24  Gibsonburg    Home  7:00 

 
 

JV Football Schedule 

Day Date   School    Place  Time 
Sat. Aug. 23   Vermilion   Home  10:00 
Sat. Aug. 30   Western Reserve  Away  10:00 
Sat.  Sept. 6   Gibsonburg   Away  10:00  

 Sat. Sept. 13  Willard    Home  10:00 
Sat. Sept. 20  Northwood   Away  10:00 
Sat. Sept. 27  Woodmore   Home  10:00 
Sat. Oct. 4   Hopewell Loudon  Home  10:00 
Mon. Oct. 13   Calvert    Home  5:00 
Sat.  Oct. 18   Lakota    Away  10:00 


